USNH Rota Wardroom
 U. S. Naval Hospital Rota, Spain

PSC 819, Box 18

FPO AE  09645-2500

Greetings,

On behalf of the Wardroom President and myself, congratulations on your orders to Naval Hospital Rota and “Welcome Aboard!”

I’d like to take a moment to tell you about the Naval Hospital Wardroom.  The Wardroom serves as a financial collective for the support of officers attached to Naval Hospital Rota. The Wardroom collects annual dues that pay for quarterly Hail and Farewell events, farewell gifts, congratulation gifts for births and marriages, other social events, and sympathy remembrance for family loss. 
In accordance with Naval tradition, the office of the President is held by the Executive Officer who is a non-voting member with accountability, responsibility, and authority over all wardroom activities.  The elected Wardroom board consists of the Vice President, the Treasurer, the Secretary and the Social Chairperson.
The dues structure is as follows:

05-06                  $120.00

03-04                
 $90.00

01-02               
 $75.00

The social events offered coupled with the camaraderie you develop amongst your fellow Wardroom members makes joining one of the best deals in the Navy! 
If there is anything the Wardroom can do to make your transition to Rota smoother, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very Respectfully,

Chad Burton
CDR DC USN

Wardroom Secretary
